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595 SHRI LAHAR SINGH SIROYA:

DR. ANIL SUKHDEORAO BONDE:


Will the Minister of RURAL DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:


(a) whether the funds allotted to Karnataka and Maharashtra States under various schemes of Ministry of Rural Development during the period of 2019-24 is higher as compared to recent past; and

(b) if so, the details of the allocation of funds thereof annually for last 5 year?


ANSWER
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RURAL DEVELOPMENT

(SADHVI NIRANJAN JYOTI)


(a): Yes, sir. The total funds allotted to Karnataka and Maharashtra States under various schemes of Ministry of Rural Development during the period of 2019-24 is higher as compared to recent past.


(b): The Central Share of funds allocated/released to the States of Karnataka and Maharashtra under various schemes of the Ministry of Rural Development during the last 5 Financial Years are as under:

( Rs. in Crore)

Financial Year Karnataka Maharashtra

2018-19 3952.46 3898.12

2019-20 7015.51 4640.02

2020-21 6270.212 3635.12

2021-22 7683.95 4216.2

2022-23 8087.9 5985.18
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